Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $ 803,462.38

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/5/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/20/2017

PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Pay Application No.: 3

For the Period: 12/1/2017 to 12/31/2017

Contract No.: C1581

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicagoon______relatingtothe$___ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in sald Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR:  Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 803,462.28 | § -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,371,000.00

6,371,000.00

“b““

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,374,499.19

TOTAL RETENTION - 137,449.92
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 137,449.92
b} Liens and Other Withholding s =

¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld $ 3

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 1,237,049.27

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 433,586.89

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 803,462.38

File Code: 05075-02-07-13



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
[Project Name _ Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex CONTRAGTOR _Path Gonstruction Company, Inc,
PBC Project# 05075
Job Location 533 W. 27th St, Chicago, IL 60616
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago [A_PPLICAHUNFOR PAYMENT #3 |

STATEOF ILLINOIS ) S8
COUNTY OF COOK. |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Presid of Path C ion, an lllincis corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that

he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1581 dated the 8th day of August, 2017, for
the following project: F
£

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 803,462.38 under the ferms of said Contract:

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract
documents and the requiremnents of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment,
supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to beceme due to each of them
respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid ta each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

——Work Completed——

ITEM # Subcentraclor Mame & Address Typs of Work Original contract amount|  Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previcus Current Tatal to date retalnage net previous billing nat amount due remaining to bill
Faih Construciion Company, 125 E Alganguin
Ra. Arington Heights, I 60005 Sunvey $  10,085.00 5 10,085.00 0% S - s - 18 - $ = 1% 10,085.00
Universal Asbesios Removal =
1285 1o1al aunTSum Sewcki Dn:”f!:"'al"’"‘ Hazar
Lomont, L 60438 % $  150,000.00 S 150,000.00 16%| §  24,000,00 | - $  24,000,00 | § 2.400.00 | § 21,600.00 | $ - S 128,400.00
Seuria Cement Consiruction LTD, Gont VSO0
385 Sola Driva, Glberts, IL 50138 ordls T OB 4 360,000.00 $ 360,000.00 67%| § 9,500.00 [$ 231,12875 % 240,628.75|s  24,062.87 | $ 8,550.00 | § 208,015.87 | §  143,434.13
WBF Construction Wi
20318 Torrance Ave, Lynwood, IL 80411 s S 394,000.00 S 394,000.00 0% $ - s - $ - s - 5 394,000,00
[Stona City Ironvarks, Inc.
1771 US Highway 50 East Melats.
Bedford, IN 47421 §  375,000.00 S 375,000.00 8% S 27,000.00 | $ 3,500.00 | $  30,500.00 | $ 3,050.00 [ § 24,30000 | $ 3,150.00 ] $ 347,550.00
Driva Construction (Carpaniry)
7235 S Fardinand Ave Cat
Brdgovion, 1L 804SE e $  445,169.00 $  445,169.00 0% s - s e |8 < 3 - |s a45169.00
Path Canstruction Company, 125 E Aigonguin Woodvirk
Rl Ainglon Helghto 180005 $  12,127.00 $ 12,127.00 0% 3 - s - s 2 $ - s 1219700
Kedment Waterpraofing Reosfing/Dampproofing Waierproofin
5428 N Kedzio Ava, Chicago, IL 60825 /Traffic Coaling $  229,000.00 s 229,000.00 3% S 6,000.00 | $ 6,000,00 | § 600,00 $ 5,400.00 | $ 223,600.00
Path Construction Cx . 125 E Algr ir
i o oty & 60005, | Sesed masion $ 1157500 $  11,575.00 0% $ - i3 - |s - $ - s 1157500
Path Construction Company, 125 E Algenguln Composite Wall Panels.
. Adiglon Holghi, L 60005 $  53,00000 s 53,000.00 0% $ - |3 - Is e s - |$ 5300000
Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonguin fir and Vapor Barriar
Re, Ainglon Heights, I 80005 $  39,500.00 $ 39,500.00 0% $ - 3 - |s - $ - $ 39,500.00
Path Construciion Company, 125 E Algonguin Fitoprocfu
.. Adnglon Hegh, L 80005 e $ 662500 s 6,625.00 0% $ - s - s - $ - I3 6,625.00
Path Conslruction C: . 125 E All i Outdoor Acoustical Panels .
2o migton ulghin 1L 60008, oorfeousiiPan 4 52,960.00 s 52,360.00 0% ¢ - s - s - 3 - | ¢  52960.00
Undertand Architectural Systems, Ing,
20518 Tenence Ave, Lymiood, L 80411 Wndom $  154,000.00 $  154,000.00 0% $ - s - |s - $ - |$  154,000.00
Path Constniction Company, 125 E Algonquin i i
s, Aington Hights, IL 60005 PRI $  23,500.00 H 23,500.00 0% $ - 18 - |8 - H S ) 23,500.00
Path Construction C . 125 E Alg: i
R Aogion Hoghin b 60005 T e $  28,000.00 E 28,000.00 0% $ - $ - |s - S - S 28,000.00
Just Rite Acoustics, Inc. ACT Celling and Fabric Wrapped
1501 Estos Ave., Elk Grova Vilage, IL 50007 Panets 25,000.00 3 25,000.00 0% 3 - H . 3 - S - $ 25,000.00
| Carpetland USA Flooring
26 M, Alpin R, Rocklord, I, $1107 s $  70,000.00 5 70,000.00 0% 5 - s - |s . 5 - 1% 70,000.00
Ocaterbaan & Sons Co. Paintir
2515 W. 147th Stroet, Posen, IL 60488 e g 29,500.00 s 29,500.00 0% 5 - S - $ - S - S 29,500.00
Paih Construction Compary, 125 E Algonquin Visual Display Units
Rd., Adington Heighis, 1. 60005 s 1,287.00 S 1,287.00 0% S - 5 - % - s - $ 1,287.00




Path Construction Company, 125 E Algonquin

Signage

Rd., Arfinglen Heights, IL 50005 S 6,078.00 5 6,078.00 0% 5 - 5 = ] = $ = $ 504800

Path Constnuctien Ci . 125 E Alge i G

R ington Hogbin 10305 T s $ 555100 $ 5,551.00 0% 5 - s - s : $ : [ 5,551.00

Path Construction Company, 125 E Algenquin Toilel Arcassories

Rel, Arfingion Heights. I 60005 s 4,069.00 $ 4,069.00 0% s - S - $ - S - S 4,069.00

Palh Construction Ct L 125 E Al i X =

gk e e T $ 12,5000 os s = | - s : s - 16 1250000

Paih Conslruction Company, 125 E Algenguin Gym Equipment

Rd.. Arlingtan Heighls. IL 60005 s 40,220.00 $ 40,220.00 0° S - S - $ - 5 - S 40,220.00

Path Construction Company, 125 E Algongquin i s

Rd.. Arfington Heights, IL 60005 MindseeShas $ 7,535.00 S 7,535.00 0% % - 3 - % - s - 5 7,535.00

Path Consfruction Company, 125 E Algonguin Telescoping Slands

Rd.. Aringlon Heights, IL 0005 s 16,402.00 s 16,402.00 0% S - S - $ - S - S 16,402.00

N T Le Product: o

Box 2121, Larange. I 80525 i 4 1,989.00 5 1,989.00 0% 4 e - s i 5 - 13 1,989.00

Smarl Elevalors Elevalor

651 Executive Drive Wil wbrook IL 60527 $  189,322.00 $ 189,322.00 35% S 66,262.70 | §  66,262.70 | § 6,626.27 5 59,636.43 | § 129,685.57

Profass In: Fire Suppreesion

24121 W, Theodore #34, Plainfield, IL 60586 $ 59,500.00 $ 59,500.00 8% S 5,00000 | $ 5,000.00 | $ 500.00 S 4,500.00) $ 55,000.00

Srive Consirusiion (Flambing)

7149 S Ferdinand Ave Plumbing

Brdgevics, L 80455 $ 18633100 5 186,331.00 7008 12,856.84 | % 74532 |5 13,602.16 [§  1360.22 |$ 11,571.16 | $ 670.78 | 5 174,089.06

Complels Mechanical

4712 W Washinglon Blvd HVAC

chicono.IL 80844 $  175,000.00 $ 17500000 0% s il - - |8 - $ : |5 17500000

Walf Electric, Ing. Electrical

5925 . 1151, Aluip. 1L 50803 4 500,000.00 S 600,000.00 3%|$  18,000.00 | $ - |$ 1800000|%  1,800.00|% 16,200.00 | § = $  583,800.00

[Grand Skam Constru fion LLC

3402 [finors Avenue, Suile 300 Earthwork Geoloam

51, Charer, IL 60174 $ 40500000 |  (2,225.00)] § 402,775.00 59%| S 44,300.00 | $  193,930.00 | $ 238,230.00 |3 23823003 39,870.00 | § 174,537.00 | §  188,368.00

Sanchez Paving Gompany., Inc Asshalt

16308 South Cravdard, Markhan, IL 60426 $  65,000.00 $ 65,000.00 0% 5 = $ = |$ = s - $ 53,000.00

[Araiza Corporation

4841 Wesl 17d SL Gile Cencrele

Country Clu Hill, IL 50478 S 93,000.00 3 93,000.00 0% $ E $ b § = £l Z s 13 D000

| Path Construction C . 125 E Alganguir Metal Fen

Ru. Adnglon Heighte, 1L 80005 RS S 42,000.00 3 42,000.00 0% $ s e - s s $ - |s  az00000

Path Canstruction Company, 125 € Algenguin Land:

Pt o . 4008 e $ 9975000 § 975000 0% s Sk = . = = = 18 97000

KaBanbarger Plumbing & Underground, Inc,

13N365 High Chapparel Coun, Elgin, IL Utilities

50124 $ 485000008  2,225.00 | § 487,225.00 63% $ 307,225.00|$ 307,225.00 |$  30,722.50 § 276,502.50 | §  210,722.50
SUBTOTAL paget $ 4,964,575.00 | § - |$ 496457500 19.1% |$ 135656.84 |§ 813,791.76 |5 949,448.60 [ $ 94,944.856 | $ 122,091.16 | $ 732,412.58 | $  4,110,071.26




Work Completed———
ITEM# Subeantraclor Name & Addre: Type of Yéark Original contract amount Adjusled Contract Ami % Complete Previous Current Total o date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bl
Eg,%jﬂsgfiﬂ.ﬁ;mg;iﬁ General Conditions $  316,530.00 3 316,530.00 20.3%| § 2551137 5 74422 § 64,255.59 |5 642556 | % 22,960.23 | $ 34,869.80 [ $  258,699.97
Path Censtruction Company, 125 E
geruin e, Aington Hiighte, L Bond $ 37,895.00 $ 37,895.00 100%| § 37,895.00 | & $ 37,895.00(8 378950 (% 34,105.50 | $ - s 3,789.50
EE%EW;:%S;T&";Q::E Insurance § §2,000.00 s 62,000.00 100%| § §2,000.00 | 5 $  62,000.00|%  620000|% 55,800.00 | $ - |8 6,200.00
Path Construction Campany, 125 E
};Iugunun:uinRu‘,AringmnHeighle‘lL Overhead and Profit $  300,000.00 3 300,000.00 20,3%| $ 20,700.00 | 5 w200000 $ 6090000 $  6,090.00§ 18,630.00 | § 36,180.00 | $  245,190.00
Path Censtruction Gompany, 125 E
Alontin R, Afington Hegés | Mabilization $  200,000.00 3 200,000.00 100%|§  200,000.00 | s -| ¢ 200,000.00|% 20,000.00|% 180,000.00 | $ - s 20,000.00
3 - $ -l -8 5 $ - |$ G
$ - 5 -l 8 -3 - $ - s -
$ - $ e = - % 8 5 = | & =
5 - 5 -1 s -3 - $ s -
$ - i -8 - |8 = $ $ -
$ ; s ik -3 - S - 1% -
5 = 8 ) B -|% 5 $ L] 7
$ - $ “ & -8 - $ - s -
5 - s -] & -3 - $ -~ | % =
$ # § =] 7§ - % i 5 - % .
5 - $ 5 -8 - $ - |3 -
$ € ) s -|s - 4 - s -
S - H -ls -is s 3 . B 2
$ 7 $ -1 3 -8 g $ - |s -
$ - 5 =8 -8 - 5 - s -
$ z s - ¢ -l - $ - s -
$ £ $ =l & - - $ - s =
$ - s 3l 8 il = $ - |8 =
s 3 s - $ - |8 B $ - |5 -
$ - $ ) - |8 # $ - s -
PG Ez:‘::::‘;s contiaet R $  190,000.00 s | 4 -|s : $ - |$ 19000000
PBC Sitework Allowance $200,000.00 B 200,000.00 s - s - & s k4 $ 200,000.00
PBC AN $100,000.00 £ 100,000.00 ] - s -8 z s - |$ 10000000
s S
SUBTOTAL page? $ 1,406,425.00 | $ $  1,406,425.00 30.2%| $  346,106.37 | $ 78,944.22 | $ 425,050.58 | 5 42,505.06 | S 311,495.73 | $ 71,049.80 [ § 1,023,879.47
subtotal page 1 $ 4,864,575.00 % 5 4,964,575.00 $ 135656.84 $ B813,791.76 $ 94944860 5 94,94486 § 122,091.16 § 732,412.58 $ 4,110,071.26
subtotal page 2 5 1,406,425.00 $ 5 1,406,425.00 $ 346,106.37 $ 7894422 § 425050.59 $ 42,505.06 $ 311,495.73 $ 71,049.80 § 1,023,879.47
ITOTAL $ 6,371,000.00 $ $  6,371,000.00 21.6% $ 481,763.21 5 892,735.98 $1,374,499.19 $ 137,449.92 $ 433,586.89 § 803,462.38 $ 5,133,950.73|




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,374,499.19
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $137,449.92
ITOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,371,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,237,049.27
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $433,586.89
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,371,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $803,462.38
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $5,133,950.73

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contracter will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Richard Krause—

President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of December, 2017.

(L=

Nothg# Public [

My Commission expires:

ARIETTA RANTIS
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lilinols

My Commission Expires Sep 7, 2021




	Sheridan Annex #3
	Pages from 05075_PA_03_PCC_02_07_13_20171222

